1.2 Miles

2.4 Miles 1.
6 Miles 2.
A very cold day saw Most Striders stay at home but the hardy ones came out to run.

Karen Davis brought prints of the Super Bowl Challenge for all the runners.
Food for the hungry was brought by Michael Fleischhacker.

Riis Park Striders Results

February 13, 2016

Luis Gomez
Bob Chadwick
Mark Blaszczyk
Karen Davis

Si Jayne

Felix Coleman

Michael Fleischhaker

Jay Hughston

This Day (Feb. 20) In History Quiz

1962 - He made history when he orbited the world three times in 4 hours, 55 minutes.
1998 - At 15 she became the youngest gold medalist in Winter Olympics history.
2001 - FBI Agent Robert Phillip Hanssen was charged with spying for this country..

Famous Quotes

9:33
12:07
12:46
18:08
26:57
26:58

19:01

57:20

Very cold but sunny

1st M 40-49
1st M 60+
2nd M 60+
1st F 60+
3rd M 60+
1st M 50-59

1st M 50-59

1st M 50-59

"Gentlemen, you can’t fight in here! This is the War Room."

President Merkin Muffley/Peter Sellers in Dr. Srangelove (1964)



