## **Riis Park Striders Results**

February 13, 2016 Very cold but sunny

1.2 Miles	1.	Luis Gomez	9:33	1st M 40-49
	2.	Bob Chadwick	12:07	1st M 60+
	3.	Mark Blaszczyk	12:46	2nd M 60+
	4.	Karen Davis	18:08	1st F 60+
	4.	Si Jayne	26:57	3rd M 60+
	4.	Felix Coleman	26:58	1st M 50-59
2.4 Miles	1.	Michael Fleischhaker	19:01	1st M 50-59
6 Miles	2.	Jay Hughston	57:20	1st M 50-59

A very cold day saw Most Striders stay at home but the hardy ones came out to run. Karen Davis brought prints of the Super Bowl Challenge for all the runners. Food for the hungry was brought by Michael Fleischhacker.

## This Day (Feb. 20) In History Quiz

- 1962 He made history when he orbited the world three times in 4 hours, 55 minutes.
- 1998 At 15 she became the youngest gold medalist in Winter Olympics history.
- 2001 FBI Agent Robert Phillip Hanssen was charged with spying for this country...

## **Famous Quotes**

"Gentlemen, you can't fight in here! This is the War Room."

President Merkin Muffley/Peter Sellers in Dr. Srangelove (1964)